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BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of the Distribution of
Oil & Gas Proceeds under ORS 275.275

)

) ORDER NO. 114-2000
[December 2000 Distribution] )

)

WHEREAS, ORS 275.275(1), (3) and (4) and ORS 311.390 govern the distribution of proceeds
arising under ORS 275.090 to 275.290 and 275.296 to 275.310; and

WHEREAS, ORS 275.275(2), (3) and (4) and ORS 311.390 govern the distribution of proceeds
arising under ORS 275.294, including oil and gas rents and royalties; and

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Treasurer has prepared a schedule showing how these proceeds
should be distributed, as provided by ORS 275.275 and 311.390, and as provided by the Board of County
Commissioners for approved funding requests under ORS 275.275(2)(b), that schedule being attached hereto,
labeled Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:
> 1. That the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A" be, and hereby is, approved;

2. That the Treasurer is authorized to distribute those amounts set forth in Exhibit “A”, Section II,
Distribution Table, to the taxing districts shown therein;

3. That the proceeds to be distributed to the Mist-Birkenfeld and Vernonia Rural Fire Protection
Districts for impact costs pursuant to ORS 275.275(2)(b), as set forth in Exhibit A, Section I, Oil & Gas
Rents/Royalties, shall be distributed upon receipt of the required impact statement from each District and
upon approval of an order for such distribution by this Board.

DATED this 747 day of December, 2000.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

Approved as to form

By: _\bton/f /4 [

ice of Coung/Couﬁsol
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ORDER NO. 114-2000 Distribution Order
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EXHIBIT "A"

1. OIL & GAS RENTS/ROYALTIES
December 2000

GAS RENTS/ROYALTIES PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL

Oil and Gas Rents/Royalties $170,024.94  $3,013.35 $173,038.29
Less County Expenses ($17,303.83) ($17,303.83)
Less Mist-Birkenfeld Impact ($11,420.53) ($11,420.53)
Less Vernonia RFPD Impact ($5,883.30) ($5,883.30)

Total Rents/Royalties for Distribution $138.430.63

I1I. DISTRIBUTION TABLE

COLUMBIA COUNTY 0.14110128 $19,532.74
CITIES
Clatskanie 0.01182645 $1,637.14
Columbia City 0.00487684 $675.10
Prescott 0.00002201 $3.05
Rainier 0.01329329 $1,840.20
Scappoose 0.02900838 $4,015.65
St. Helens 0.03153883 $4,365.94
Vernonia 0.0119012 $1,647.49
Fire Patrol 0.00776149 $1,074.43
Fire Patrol Surcharge 0 $0.00
FIRE DISTRICTS
Clatskanie 0.01697307 $2,349.59
Mist-Birkenfeld 0.00531964 $736.40
Rainier 0.01978155 $2,738.37
Sauvie Island RFPD #30 0.0001379 $19.09
Scappoose 0.01785842 $2,472.15
St. Helens 0.09505295 $13,158.24
Vernonia 0.00493371 $682.98
Columbia ESD 0.01177917 $1,630.60
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No. 502 St. Helens
No. 13 Rainier

No. 1J Scappoose
No. 6] Clatskanie
No. 47] Vernonia
Portland Community College

Columbia Health
Meadowview Service
Mobile Home Omb.
4-H Extension

Col. 9-1-1 Comm.
Vector Control

Rainier Cemetery
Rainier WUR

Rainier Urban Renewal

Clatskanie Park & Rec.
Clatskanie Library
Port of St. Helens

Scappoose Library
Greater St. Helens Pk & Rec

Beaver
Clatskanie
Columbia
Deer Island
John
Magruder
Marshland
Midland
Rainier

West Rainier
Sauvie Island
Scappoose
Westland
Clatsop Diking

Total for Distribution:

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

0.19379906
0.07873581

0.10018456
0.03986656

0.0406416
0.01994942

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

0.00051356

0.0001898
0.00025912
0.00446871
0.04436876
0.00858236

0.00137209
0.00345712
0.00528148
0.00363562
0.00299366
0.00594549
0.00698678
0.00659113

DRAINAGE DISTRICTS

0.00071812
0.00017767

0.0001359
0.00081924
0.00010785
0.00028456
0.00032629
0.00050761
0.00047518
0.00003098
0.00023592
0.00483692
0.00023005
0.00012484

TOTAL 1
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$26,827.73
$10,899.45

$13,868.61
$5,518.75
$5,626.04
$2,761.61

$71.09
$26.27
$35.87
$618.61
$6,142.00
$1,188.06

$189.94
$478.57
$731.12

$503.28
$414.41
$823.04
$967.18
$912.41

$99.41
$24.59
$18.81
$113.41
$14.93
$39.39
$45.17
$70.27
$65.78
$4.29
$32.66
$669.58
$31.85
$17.28
$138,430.63



