Book

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of the Distribution of Oil & Gas Proceeds under ORS 275.275)	ORDER NO. 114-2000
[December 2000 Distribution]	j	2000
	_)	

WHEREAS, ORS 275.275(1), (3) and (4) and ORS 311.390 govern the distribution of proceeds arising under ORS 275.090 to 275.290 and 275.296 to 275.310; and

WHEREAS, ORS 275.275(2), (3) and (4) and ORS 311.390 govern the distribution of proceeds arising under ORS 275.294, including oil and gas rents and royalties; and

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Treasurer has prepared a schedule showing how these proceeds should be distributed, as provided by ORS 275.275 and 311.390, and as provided by the Board of County Commissioners for approved funding requests under ORS 275.275(2)(b), that schedule being attached hereto, labeled Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

- 1. That the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A" be, and hereby is, approved;
- 2. That the Treasurer is authorized to distribute those amounts set forth in Exhibit "A", Section II, Distribution Table, to the taxing districts shown therein;
- 3. That the proceeds to be distributed to the Mist-Birkenfeld and Vernonia Rural Fire Protection Districts for impact costs pursuant to ORS 275.275(2)(b), as set forth in Exhibit A, Section I, Oil & Gas Rents/Royalties, shall be distributed upon receipt of the required impact statement from each District and upon approval of an order for such distribution by this Board.

DATED this 20th day of December, 2000.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

Approved as to form

Office of County Counce

By:

By:

Commissione

By:___

Commissioner

EXHIBIT "A"

I. OIL & GAS RENTS/ROYALTIES

December 2000

GAS RENTS/ROYALTIES	PRINCIPAL	INTEREST	TOTAL
Oil and Gas Rents/Royalties	\$170,024.94	\$3,013.35	\$173,038.29
Less County Expenses	(\$17,303.83)		(\$17,303.83)
Less Mist-Birkenfeld Impact	(\$11,420.53)		(\$11,420.53)
Less Vernonia RFPD Impact	(\$5,883.30)		(\$5,883.30)
	Total Rents/Royalties for	Distribution	\$138,430.63

II. DISTRIBUTION TABLE

COLUMBIA COUNTY	0.14110128	\$19,532.74				
	CITIES					
Clatskanie	0.01182645	\$1,637.14				
Columbia City	0.00487684	\$675.10				
Prescott	0.00002201	\$3.05				
Rainier	0.01329329	\$1,840.20				
Scappoose	0.02900838	\$4,015.65				
St. Helens	0.03153883	\$4,365.94				
Vernonia	0.0119012	\$1,647.49				
Fire Patrol	0.00776149	\$1,074.43				
Fire Patrol Surcharge	0	\$0.00				
FIRE DISTRICTS						
Clatskanie	0.01697307	\$2,349.59				
Mist-Birkenfeld	0.00531964	\$736.40				
Rainier	0.01978155	\$2,738.37				
Sauvie Island RFPD #30	0.0001379	\$19.09				
Scappoose	0.01785842	\$2,472.15				
St. Helens	0.09505295	\$13,158.24				
Vernonia	0.00493371	\$682.98				
Columbia ESD	0.01177917	\$1,630.60				

SCHOOL	DISTRICTS

		14010							
	No. 502 St. Helens	0.19379906	\$26,827.73						
	No. 13 Rainier	0.07873581	\$10,899.45						
	No. 1J Scappoose	0.10018456	\$13,868.61						
	No. 6J Clatskanie	0.03986656	\$5,518.75						
	No. 47J Vernonia	0.0406416	\$5,626.04						
	Portland Community College	0.01994942	\$2,761.61						
	SPECIAL DISTRICTS								
	Columbia Health	0.00051356	\$71.09						
	Meadowview Service	0.0001898	\$26.27						
	Mobile Home Omb.	0.00025912	\$35.87						
	4-H Extension	0.00446871	\$618.61						
	Col. 9-1-1 Comm.	0.04436876	\$6,142.00						
	Vector Control	0.00858236	\$1,188.06						
	Rainier Cemetery	0.00137209	\$189.94						
	Rainier WUR	0.00345712	\$478.57						
	Rainier Urban Renewal	0.00528148	\$731.12						
	Clatskanie Park & Rec.	0.00363562	\$503.28						
1	Clatskanie Library	0.00299366	\$414.41						
1	Port of St. Helens	0.00594549	\$823.04						
	Scappoose Library	0.00698678	\$967.18						
	Greater St. Helens Pk & Rec	0.00659113	\$912.41						
	DRAINAGE DISTRICTS								
	Beaver	0.00071812	\$99.41						
	Clatskanie	0.00017767	\$24.59						
	Columbia	0.0001359	\$18.81						
	Deer Island	0.00081924	\$113.41						
	John	0.00010785	\$14.93						
	Magruder	0.00028456	\$39.39						
	Marshland	0.00032629	\$45.17						
	Midland	0.00050761	\$70.27						
	Rainier	0.00047518	\$65.78						
	West Rainier	0.00003098	\$4.29						
	Sauvie Island	0.00023592	\$32.66						
	Scappoose	0.00483692	\$669.58						
	Westland	0.00023005	\$31.85						
	Clatsop Diking	0.00012484	\$17.28						
	TOTAL Total for Distributions	1	\$138,430.63						
	Total for Distribution:								